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 Adam L. Peterson, Esq. 
 110 Edison Place, Suite 301 
 Newark, NJ 07102 
 Telephone:  973-707-3563 
 Telefax:  973-893-5962 
 Email: apeterson@pearlmanmiranda.com 
   

August 29, 2023  
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Secretary of the Board 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
Attention: Hon. Sherri L. Golden  
 

Re: Motion to Dismiss  
In Re: Petition of Save LBI, Inc. Requesting a Hearing and Reduction of 
OREC Price In the Matter of the Board of Public Utilities Offshore Wind 
Solicitation 2 for 1,200 to 2,400 MW – Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project 
1, LLC 
BPU Docket No.:  QO21050824 
 

Dear Secretary Golden: 
 

This firm represents Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC (“Atlantic Shores”) 
in the above-captioned matter.  

 
Please find enclosed for filing, on behalf of Atlantic Shores, a Letter Brief in Support of 

Motion to Dismiss and accompanying papers to dismiss the petition of Save LBI, Inc., docketed 
in the above referenced docket on August 17, 2023 (the “Motion”).  

 
I hereby certify that copies of the within Motion have this day been transmitted to all 

persons on the attached Service List via electronic mail. No paper copies will follow. We would 
appreciate if the Board Secretary’s office would please acknowledge receipt of this Motion.  

 
 Thank you for your consideration. 
 
       Very truly yours, 
 
       /s/ Adam L. Peterson 
       Adam L. Peterson, Esq. 
 
Enclosure 
Ecc:  Service List  
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Law Office of Thomas Stavola, Jr., LLC 
209 County Road 537 
Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722 
 
Thomas Stavola, Jr., Esq. 
tstavolajr@stavolalaw.com 
 
Board of Public Utilities 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
Post Office Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Sherry Golden, Secretary 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Taryn Boland Chief of Staff 
taryn.boland@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Robert Brabston, Esq. Executive Director 
robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Michael Beck, Esq. General Counsel 
michael.beck@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Ben Witherell, PhD. Chief Economist 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Kelly Mooij, Esq. Director, Division of Clean Energy 
Kelly.Mooij@bpu.nj.gov 
 
James Ferris, P.E., CEM Bureau Chief of New Technology, 
Division of Clean Energy 
Jim.ferris@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Division of Rate Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 
 
Brian O. Lipman, Esq., Director 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Henry Ogden, Esq. 
hogden@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC 
Atlantic Shores Offshore Wind Project 1, LLC 
Brooklyn Navy Yard, Dock 72 
Brooklyn, NY 11205 
 
Julia Pettit 
Julia.Pettit@atlanticshoreswind.com 
 
Joris Veldhoven 
Joris.Veldhoven@AtlanticShoresWind.com 
 
Nathalie Jouanneau 
Nathalie.Jouanneau@AtlanticShoresWind.com 
 

Pearlman & Miranda, LLC 
Pearlman & Miranda, LLC 
110 Edison Place, Suite 301 
Newark, New Jersey 07102-4908 
 
Stephen B. Pearlman, Esq.  
spearlman@pearlmanmiranda.com 
 
Adam L. Peterson, Esq.  
apeterson@pearlmanmiranda.com 
 
Grace Chun, Esq.  
gchun@pearlmanmiranda.com 
 
Levitan & Associates, Inc. 
Levitan Associates, Inc. 
20 Custom House Street, Suite 830 
Boston, MA 02110 
 
Richard L. Levitan, President & Principal 
rll@levitan.com 
 
Ellen G. Cool, Ph.D., Vice President & Principal 
egc@levitan.com 
 
Division of Law 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Floor West 25 Market 
Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
David Apy, Assistant Attorney General 
david.apy@law.njoag.gov 
 
Daren Eppley, Deputy Attorney General 
Section Chief 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, Deputy Attorney General 
Assistant Section Chief 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
Paul Youchak, Deputy Attorney General 
Paul.youchak@law.njoag.gov 
 

 




























